
   

       

         

         

     
 

 
 

 

       
 

 
 

 

     
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

       
 

 

 

         

           

       
 

 

         

     
 

 
 

 

         

         

         

     
 

 
 

 

   
 

 
 

 
 

 

         

      
 

 

 
 
 

 

       
 

   

   
 

     

         

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

HUMANITIES DEPARTMENT 

Fall 2021 OFFICE HOURS 

INSTRUCTORS DAYS TIMES EMAIL ADDRESSES 

Dustin Aaron Thursdays 3:00‐4:00pm daaron@citytech.cuny.edu 
Lama Abdo Mon/Wed 

Tuesdays 
9:00‐10:00am 
12:00‐1:00pm 

labdo@citytech.cuny.edu 

Ramon Albino Rodriguez Mon/Wed 
Tuesdays 

11:15‐12:45pm 
1:30‐2:00pm 

ralbinorodriguez@citytech.cuny.edu 

Jacqueline Berger Mon/Wed 
Mon/Wed 
Thursdays 

5:15‐5:45pm 
2:00‐2:30pm 
11:00‐12:00pm 

jberger@citytech.cuny.edu 

Sara‐Ann Bermont Mon/Tues 5:00‐5:45pm 
7:20‐7:35pm 

sbermont@citytech.cuny.edu 

Kelsey Binion Mondays 1:30‐2:30pm kbinion@citytech.cuny.edu 

Duval Bodden Jr. Tues/Thurs 12:30‐2:00pm dbodden@citytech.cuny.edu 
Patricio Bueno Wednesdays 8:45‐9:45am 

2:45‐3:45pm 
pbueno@citytech.cuny.edu 

Arthur Cain Thursdays 10:00‐11:00am acain@citytech.cuny.edu 
Paul Cameron Mondays 

Tues/Thurs 
1:25‐2:25pm 
1:00‐2:00pm 

pcameron@citytech.cuny.edu 

Sandra Cheng Thursdays 10:00‐12:00pm scheng@citytech.cuny.edu 
Lucas Cohen Fridays 11:10‐12:10pm lcohen@citytech.cuny.edu 
Frederic Colier Thursdays 4:50‐5:50pm fcolier@citytech.cuny.edu 
Ines Corujo‐Martin Thursdays 

Fridays 
10:00‐12:00pm 
2:30‐4:30pm 

icorujomartin@citytech.cuny.edu 

Julian Costa Thursdays 
Saturdays 

5:00‐6:00pm 
3:00‐4:00pm 

ocrawford@citytech.cuny.edu 

Ann Delilkan Mondays 11:00‐12:00n adelilkan@citytech.cuny.edu 

Jonathan Dewberry Tuesdays 
Wednesdays 
Thursdays 

11:30‐12:30pm 
3:00‐4:00pm 
4:30‐5:30pm 

jdewberry@citytech.cuny.edu 

Martha Diaz Mondays and 
Wednesdays 

5:15‐5:45pm madiaz@citytech.cuny.edu 

Christine Dudley Thursdays 12:00‐1:00pm cdudley@citytech.cuny.edu 

Tracy Dryer Mondays 10:30‐11:30pm tdryer@citytech.cuny.edu 



       
 

   
 

         

   
 

   
 

 

 
 

 

 

         

     
 

 
 

 

         

       
 

 

         

     
 

 
 

 

         

         

     
 

 
 

 

         

   
 

 
 

 
 

 

       
 

 

     
 

 
 

 

      
 

 

 
 
 

 

       
 

 

     
 

 
 

 

       
 

 
 
 

 

     
 

 
 

 

       
 

   

         

         

       
 

 
 

 

     
 

 

 
 
 

 

Janet Dunson Mondays and 
Wednesdays 

10:00‐11:00am jdunson@citytech.cuny.edu 

Sharon Freeman Tuesdays 1:00‐2:00pm sfreeman@citytech.cuny.edu 
Rondee Gaines Tuesdays and 

Thursdays 
11:00‐12:00n 
10:25‐11:25am 
5:00‐6:00pm 

rgaines@citytech.cuny.edu 

Aydee Garcia Wednesdays 3:00‐4:00pm amgarcia@citytech.cuny.edu 
Kirsten Gill Mondays 

Fridays 
2:00‐4:00pm 
2:00‐3:00pm 

kgill@citytech.cuny.edu 

Caroline Gillaspie Tuesdays 1:30‐2:30pm cgillaspie@citytech.cuny.edu 
Molly Goforth Mon/Wed 11:45‐12:45pm 

5:30‐6:30pm 
mgoforth@citytech.cuny.edu 

Carlos Gomariz Tues/Thurs 1:00‐2:00pm cgomariz@citytech.cuny.edu 
Marlene Graham Mon/Wed 

Thursdays 
4:30‐5:30pm 
4:00‐5:00pm 

mgraham@citytech.cuny.edu 

Jacqueline Guzda Saturdays 11:30‐12:30pm jguzda@citytech.cuny.eu 
Stephanie Huber Thursdays 4:00‐5:00pm shuber@citytech.cuny.edu 
Susan Karnet Wednesdays 

Saturdays 
9:00‐10:30am 
9:00‐10:30am 

skarnet@citytech.cuny.edu 

Hyon Kim Tues/Thurs 11:16‐11:46am hkkim@citytech.cuny.edu 
Virginia Knight Tue/Thurs 

Wednesdays 
11:30‐12:30pm 
2:15‐3:15pm 

vknight@citytech.cuny.edu 

Portia Knights Tuesdays 1:00‐2:00pm 
4:45‐5:45pm 

pknights@citytech.cuny.edu 

Khalid Lachheb Mon/Wed 5:00‐6:00pm klachheb@citytech.cuny.edu 

David Lee Mondays 
Wednesdays 
Thursdays 

1:00‐2:00pm 
2:30‐3:00pm 
4:30‐5:00pm 

dlee@citytech.cuny.edu 

Gail Leinwall Mon/Wed 12:50‐1:50pm 
3:45‐4:15pm 

gleinwall@citytech.cuny.edu 

Brian Lorio Tuesdays 
Wednesdays 

2:30‐4:00pm 
1:30‐3:00pm 

blorio@citytech.cuny.edu 

James Matheson Mondays and 
Thursday 

8:30‐9:30pm 
8:30‐9:30pm 
5:00‐6:00pm 

jmatheson@citytech.cuny.edu 

Jason Mazeski Mon/Wed 
Tuesdays 

12:45‐1:45pm 
12:45‐1:45pm 

jmazeski@citytech.cuny.edu 

Michael McAuliffe Tuesdays and 
Thursdays 

2:30‐3:45pm mmcauliffe@citytech.cuny.edu 

Michael Morgan Tues/Thurs 3:20‐3:50pm mmorgan@citytech.cuny.edu 
Xavier Nieto Thursdays 7:15‐8:15pm xnieto@citytech.cuny.edu 
Margaret O’Keefe Mondays and 

Wednesdays 
11:35‐12:35pm 
2:30‐3:00pm 

mokeefe@citytech.cuny.edu 

Laura Palmer Wednesdays 

Tues/Thurs 

10:00‐11:00am 
2:00‐3:00pm 
9:45‐10:15am 

lapalmer@citytech.cuny.edu 



 

         

 
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

       
 

   

           

     
 

 
 

 

 
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
   

   
 

 
 

 
 

     
 

 
 

 

     
 

   

       
 

 
 

 

   
 

     

     
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

     
 

 

 
 
 
 

 

     
 

 
 

 

     
 

 
 

 

         
 

 
 

         
 

   

         

     
 

 
 

 

 

         

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Antonia Pocock Tuesdays 2:00‐3:00pm apocock@citytech.cuny.edu 

Bianca Puorto Tues/Thur 

Saturdays 

11:00‐11:30am 
2:31‐3:01pm 
12:30‐1:30pm 

bpuorto@citytech.cuny.edu 

Zhijian Qian Tuesdays and 
Thursdays 

11:30‐12:30pm zqian@citytech.cuny.edu 

David Sanchez Jimenez Tues/Thurs 3:00‐4:00pm dsanchezjimenez@citytech.cuny.edu 
Cathy Santore Mondays 

Wednesdays 
12:00‐1:00pm 
12:00‐2:00pm 

csantore@citytech.cuny.edu 

Denise Scannell 
Wednesdays 
Thursdays 

10:30‐11:30am 
12:00‐1:00pm dscannell@citytech.cuny.edu 

James Schlefer 
Mondays and 
Wednesdays 

11:00‐1:00pm 
2:00‐3:00pm jschlefer@citytech.cuny.edu 

Michael Smith Thursdays 
Fridays 

9:00‐10:00am 
10:00‐11:00am 

mismith@citytech.cuny.edu 

Sarah Standing Mondays 
Wednesdays 

1:00‐2:00pm sstanding@citytech.cuny.edu 

Ronald Staniec Mondays and 
Wednesdays 

2:30‐3:30pm 
5:20‐5:50pm 

rstaniec@citytech.cuny.edu 

Kate Sweeney Tues/Thurs 1:00‐2:00pm ksweeney@citytech.cuny.edu 

Matthew Teti Mon/Wed 

Fridays 

11:00‐12:00n 
2:00‐3:00pm 
5:00‐6:00pm 

mteti@citytech.cuny.edu 

Desrene Vernon Tuesdays 

Thursdays 

10:00‐11:00am 
1:30‐2:30pm 
1:30‐2:30pm 
7:30‐8:30pm 

dvernon@citytech.cuny.edu 

Shauna Vey Mondays 
Wednesdays 

9:45am‐10:45am 
10:30‐11:30am 

svey@citytech.cuny.edu 

Ryan Wallace Mon/Wed 
Fridays 

9:00‐10:0am 
11:00‐12:00pm 

rwallace@citytech.cuny.edu 

Mary Ann Walsh Mondays 2:00‐2:30pm 
5:00‐5:30pm 

mwalsh@citytech.cuny.edu 

Mei Hwa Weng Mondays and 
Wednesdays 

2:50‐3:50pm mweng@citytech.cuny.edu 

Delia Williams‐Gunpot Thursdays 12:15‐1:15pm dwilliamsgunpot@citytech.cuny.edu 
Misti Wills Thursdays 9:00‐10:00am 

12:45‐1:45pm 
3:45‐4:45pm 

mwills@citytech.cuny.edu 

Patricia Winter Thursdays 5:00‐6:00pm pwinter@citytech.cuny.edu 



 
   

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

     
 

 
 

 

 

Randall Woolf Tuesdays 

Thursdays 

12:00‐1:00pm 
2:05‐3:05pm 
12:00‐1:00pm 

rwoolf@citytech.cuny.edu 

Zheng Zhu Tuesdays 
Wednesdays 

12:00‐1:00pm 
8:30‐9:30am 

zzhu@citytech.cuny.edu 


